10/485732

2/04/04	· A/ 3581-6	10	1712 MR2	685 - 155 C'd PCT/PT	004	FEB 200
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	07-28-2	ET	U.S. DEPART	MENT OF	COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	- -	- away manay man (62)	•	. U.S. Pate	ntano ira	ademark Offic
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼					<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commission	1020002	1	····	iginal documents		ereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)):		and address	of receiving pa	ırty(ies)	
Bong Joo Cho		Name	Hyoung	DIR KIM		
		Intern	al Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? 📮 Yes 🌇 No	₫				
3. Nature of conveyance:				,		
Assignment	Merger .				A EN4	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street	Address:>	amik Apt. A	1-300,	
☐ Other		51 Y	eoeuido-do	ng, Youngde	eungpo-	-ku
		City	Seoul 150-	010, Repub	lic of	Korea
Execution Oate: January 7	, 2004					_
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): $10/485732$ $1/5/2004$						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{1/7/2004}{1}$ A. Patent Application No.(s)						
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patei	nt No.(s)			
	Additional numbers atta	nahada 🕞 Va	e Fr No			
5. Name and address of party to w			tions and pate	nts invo	ived: T	
concerning document should be	mailed:					
Name: Morton J. Rosenb	erg, Esq.	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41))\$	40.00	
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee		🖺 Enclosed				
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		8. Deposit a	ccount numbe	r:		1
Street Address: 3458 Ellicot		•				l
Drive, Suite 101		18-201	11			
City Ellicott CityState: MD	Zip: 21043	(Attach duplic	cate copy of this p	page if paying by o	deposit ac	count)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Morton J. Rosenberg	11/	TQ/		2/3/20	04	- 1
Name of Person Signing		Signature			ate	—
Total numb	er of pages including cover sh	eet, attachmen	its. and documen	s: 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 015601 FRAME: 0071

	ASSIGNMENT DEED				
This Assi RIMLESS SPE	gnment agreement is applicable to an invention enti CTACLE	tled (invention Title) LENS FIXING APPARATUS FOR			
	ENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:				
	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by	by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment			
` □	U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	. filed			
	U.S. Patent No.	, issued			
	ENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:				
	U.S. Patent rights only				
	any U.S. Patent Application identified above.	ee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of			
The ASS	GNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):				
(Address) Bos	eong Apt. 102-401, 442 Mapo-dong, Mapo	o-ku, Seoul 121-050, Korea			
(
(Full name of seco	nd joint inventor, if any)				
(Address)					
(Address)					
The First	ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:				
/Name of Assigned	A Hyoung Sik KIM				
(Address of Assign	Samik Apt. A-506, 51 Yeoeuido-dong,	Youngdeungpo-ku, Seoul 150-010, Korea			
(*10a*000 0**100.g**					
. The Seco	and ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:				
(Name of Assignee)				
(Address of Assign	ee)				
	ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:				
(Name of Assignee	2				
(Address of Assign					
The First	ASSIGNEE is:				
(Check or					
(Cileck of	a partnership				
	a Corporation of	Korea			
		(State or Country)			
The Seco	and ASSIGNEE is:				
(Check of					
	a partnership				
	a Corporation of	(0)			
~ ~ .	ACCIONEE	(State or Country)			
	∖ASSIGNEE is: ne) □ an individual				
(Check or	ne) □ an individual □ a partnership				
	a Corporation of				
	a corporation of	(State or Country)			
The ASSI	GNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each A	SSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which			
is acknowledged, h	ave and do hereby assign the following to each ASS	SIGNEE: their successors and assigns:			
	the full and exclusive right to the invention;				
	an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and i				
	the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based	d on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.			
		ent, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the			
Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to	the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the			
entire right, title and	d interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said AS	SIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.			
Further, th	ne ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said A	SSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the			
ASSIGNOR(s) resp	ecting said invention, and testify in any legal process	dings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,			
substitute, renewal,	reexamination and reissue applications, execute all	necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to lo everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their			
De Issued to said A	signs, to obtain and enforce proper protection for sai	id invention			
		•			
	2 18 1	(Date)			
(Sign	ature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)			
(Sign		,,			
(Sign	ature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)			
. •					
	at we of third inventor if any)	(Data)			

PATENT REEL: 015601 FRAME: 0072